



Ministry
of Defence

Defence Equipment and Support
Secretariat
#2043 Maple 0a
Ministry of Defence
Abbey Wood
Bristol BS34 8JH



Email: DES SEC-PolSec LE-JSC-WPNS@mod.uk

email: [REDACTED]

Our Reference:
FOI2021/06635
Date:
29 June 2021

Dear [REDACTED],

I am writing about your email of 21 June 2021, requesting the following information:

I would like to request a copy of the AESP CES for the REME VM supplementary toolbox or "Tiffany" box contents please.

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held and is attached at Annex A.

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely,

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
DE&S Policy Secretariat Asst Hd

Defence Equipment & Support

RESTRICTED

THIS EQUIPMENT TABLE IS
SPONSORED BY: DS&TE

SECURITY WARNING NOTICE

SUPPLY CHAIN OPERATIONS CENTRE
(EQUIPMENT TABLE PRODUCTION CENTRE)

~~THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF HER BRITANNIC MAJESTY'S GOVERNMENT,
and is issued for the information of such persons only as need to
know its contents in the course of their official duties. Any person
finding this document should hand it in to a British Forces Unit or
to a police station for its safe return to the MINISTRY OF DEFENCE,
Directorate of Security, London SW1A 2HD, with the particulars of how
and where found. The unauthorised retention or destruction of the
document is an offence under the Official Secrets Act of 1911 to 1989.
When released to persons outside Government Service, this document is
issued on a personal basis and the recipient to whom it is entrusted
in confidence, within the provisions of the Official Secrets Act
1911 1989, is personally responsible for its safe custody and for
seeing that its contents are disclosed only to authorised persons.~~

ET SCHEDULE NO S4576 Dated April 2011

EQUIPMENT TABLE SCHEDULE
OF

TKT/5180 99 436 9139 TOOLKIT FITTER & VEHICLE MECHANIC (SUPPLEMENTARY)

LIST OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1 NOTES OF APPLICABILITY
SECTION 2 EXPLANATORY NOTES
SECTION 3 THE SCHEDULE

This Equipment Table Schedule supersedes ET Schedule S4576 DATED November 2005

~~RESTRICTED~~

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 1 - NOTES OF APPLICABILITY ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED April 2011

NOTE SERIAL	DETAILS	REMARKS
1	2	3

~~RESTRICTED~~

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 2 - EXPLANATORY NOTES

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

NOTE SERIAL	DETAILS	REMARKS
1	2	3
a	All inquiries regarding the Schedule are to be directed to the Sponsor.	
b	This Schedule cannot be demanded by individual item/NSN.	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
	RLC SUPPLY - DCTA PROVISION		
1	F1C 5110 99 978 1906 NUT SPLITTER 9mm to 12mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
2	F1C 5110 99 978 1907 NUT SPLITTER 12mm to 16mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
3	F1C 5110 99 978 1908 NUT SPLITTER 16mm to 22mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
4	F1C 5110 99 978 1909 NUT SPLITTER 22mm to 27mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
5	F1 5210 99 120 9798 RULE STEEL Flexible 2m/6ft or 3m/10ft ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
6	F1B 7920 99 910 4543 BRUSH File cleaner wire 127mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
7	F1 5120 99 753 1371 DRIVE BIT TX 20mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
8	F1 5120 99 751 8938 DRIVE BIT 25mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
9	F1 5120 99 751 8939 DIIVE BIT TX30mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
10	F1 5120 99 751 8940 DRIVE BIT TX40mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
11	F1 5120 99 751 8941 DRIVE BIT TX45mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
12	F1 5120 99 751 8942 DRIVE BIT TX50mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
13	F1 5120 99 751 8943 DRIVE BIT TX55mm 5/6in hex drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
14	F1A 5120 99 122 4571 SCREWDRIVER Poz tip 76mm lg 4.8mm dia ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
15	F1A 5120 99 122 4572 SCREWDRIVER 102mm lg blade 6.3mm dia ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
16	F1A 5120 99 122 4573 SCREWDRIVER 152mm lg 8mm dia ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
17	F1A 5120 99 139 3785 BODY Screwdriver 1/2in ACCOUNTING CLASS L EA	1	
18	F1 5120 99 775 3037 ADAPTOR Hex Female 5/16in A/F ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
19	F1A 5120 99 567 0506 BIT SCREWDRIVER Slotted 8mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
20	F1 5120 99 778 6154 BIT SCREWDRIVER Flat point 10mm wide ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
21	F1 5120 99 778 6155 BIT SCREWDRIVER Flat point 13mm wide ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
22	F1 5120 99 623 7489 BIT SCREWDRIVER Cross point No 1 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
23	F1 5120 99 778 6418 BIT SCREWDRIVER Cross point size no 2 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
24	F1 5120 99 778 6420 BIT SCREWDRIVER Cross point size no 3 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
25	F1 5120 99 778 6419 BIT SCREWDRIVER Cross point size no 4 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
26	F1 5120 99 769 8968 SOCKET Spanner attachment 1/2in sq drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
27	F1 5120 99 739 7498 ADAPTOR SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
28	F1 5120 99 739 7499 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 5mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
29	F1 5120 99 978 1887 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 6mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
30	F1 5120 99 978 1888 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 8mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
31	F1 5120 99 978 1889 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 10mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
32	F1 5120 99 978 1890 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 12mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
33	F1 5120 99 978 1891 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon metric 14mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
34	F1 5120 99 978 1892 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 3/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
35	F1 5120 99 978 1893 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 7/32in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
36	F1A 5130 99 766 0998 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 11/16in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
37	F1A 5130 99 766 0999 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 3/4in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
38	F1A 5130 99 766 1000 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 3/16in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
39	F1A 5130 99 766 1001 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 7/8in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
40	F1A 5130 99 766 1002 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 15/16in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
41	F1A 5130 99 766 1003 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 1in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
42	F1A 5130 99 978 1977 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 21mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
43	F1A 5130 99 978 1869 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 1.3/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
44	F1A 5130 99 978 1867 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 1.1/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
45	F1A 5130 99 978 1868 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 1.1/8in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

RESTRICTED

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
46	F1A 5130 99 978 1870 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 1.1/4in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
47	F1 5120 99 910 5591 PUNCH DRIVE pin taper 1/2in-3/4in x 10in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
48	F1 5120 99 910 4423 DRIFT parallel 5/8in x 6.1/2in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
49	F1A 5120 99 122 6530 RETRIEVING TOOL magnetic flexible 540mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
50	F1C 5110 99 791 2587 FRAME HAND HACKSAW 300mm blade ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
51	F1C 5110 99 549 0181 BLADE Hacksaw hand 300mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	10	
52	F1C 5110 99 910 4853 FILE Engineers half round bastard 8in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
53	F1C 5110 99 910 4855 FILE Engineers half round 12in heel ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
54	F1C 5110 99 910 4886 FILE Engineers hand 16mm x 150mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
55	F1C 5110 99 910 4893 FILE Engrs Smooth Grade 16mm x 150mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
56	F1C 5110 99 261 5298 HANDLE File plastic size No 4 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	3	
57	F1C 5110 99 425 1519 HANDLE File plastic 1 no9 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
58	F1C 5110 99 978 1913 FILE thread restoring 12 to 29 TPI ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
59	F1C 5110 99 978 1914 FILE thread restoring metric 75mm to 3mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
60	F1 5120 99 834 5613 HAMMER Hand club 1800gm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
61	F1A 5120 99 120 7423 HAMMER Hand 1361gms 51mm dia face ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
62	F1 5120 99 769 8969 PLUG HEXAGON socket head 1/4in ACCOUNTING CLASS L EA	1	
63	F1 5120 99 978 1894 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 5/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
64	F1 5120 99 978 1895 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 3/8in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
65	F1 5120 99 978 1896 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 1/2in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
66	F1 5120 99 978 1897 BIT SCREWDRIVER hexagon imperial 9/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
67	F1 5120 99 978 1901 BIT SCREWDRIVER Pzidrive No 1 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
68	F1 5120 99 978 1902 BIT SCREWDRIVER Posidrive No 2 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
69	F1 5120 99 978 1903 BIT SCREWDRIVER Posidrive No 3 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
70	F1 5120 99 978 1904 BIT SCREWDRIVER Posidrive No 4 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
71	F1 5120 99 978 1898 BIT SCREWDRIVER flat point 5.5mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
72	F1 5120 99 978 1899 BIT SCREWDRIVER flat point 6mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
73	F1 5120 99 978 1900 BIT SCREWDRIVER flat point 7mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
74	F1 5120 99 910 5866 SCREWDRIVER Crosspoint No 3 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
75	F1 5120 99 910 5867 SCREWDRIVER Crosspoint Phillips No 4 ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
76	F1 5120 99 382 4797 WRENCH TORQUE ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
77	F1A 5130 99 978 1871 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 10mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
78	F1A 5130 99 978 1872 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 11mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
79	F1A 5130 99 978 1873 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 12mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
80	F1A 5130 99 978 1874 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 13mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
81	F1A 5130 99 978 1875 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 14mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
82	F1A 5130 99 978 1876 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 15mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
83	F1A 5130 99 978 1877 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 16mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
84	F1A 5130 99 978 1878 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 17mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
85	F1A 5130 99 978 1879 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 18mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
86	F1A 5130 99 978 1880 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 19mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
87	F1A 5130 99 978 1978 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 20mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
88	F1A 5130 99 978 1881 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 21mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
89	F1A 5130 99 978 1882 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 22mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
90	F1A 5130 99 799 9699 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 23mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
91	F1A 5130 99 978 1883 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 24mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
92	F1A 5130 99 978 1979 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 20mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
93	F1A 5130 99 978 1884 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 27mm AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
94	F1A 5130 99 766 0994 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 3/8in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
95	F1A 5130 99 137 3434 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 7/16in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
96	F1A 5130 99 766 0995 SOCKET WRENCH 1/2in sq drive 1/2in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
97	F1A 5120 99 766 0996 SOCKET WRENCH Steel oxide ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
98	F1A 5130 99 766 0997 SOCKET SPANNER 1/2in sq drive 5/8in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
99	F1 5120 99 910 5529 PLIERS slip joint pipe grip 200mm long ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
100	F1A 5120 01 112 5031 WIRE TWISTER Plier Type 10.5in long ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
101	F1A 5120 01 080 8378 PLIER Set retaining ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
102	F1A 5120 99 135 7333 3 SPANNER open jaw DE 19mm x 22mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
103	F1A 5120 99 135 7334 SPANNER Open Jaw DE 24mm x 27mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
104	F1A 5120 99 135 7335 SPANNER Open jaw fixed 30mm x 32mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
105	F1A 5120 99 135 7336 SPANNER Open jaw fixed DE 36 x 41mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

RESTRICTED

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
106	F1 5120 99 910 6008 WRENCH OPEN END DE 1/4in x 7/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
107	F1 5120 99 910 6009 SPANNER Open Jaw DE 5/16in x 1/2in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
108	F1A 5120 99 439 4431 SPANNER Ring & Open Jaw 1in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
109	F1A 5120 99 439 4432 SPANNER ring and open jaw 1.1/16in AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
110	F1A 5120 99 439 4433 SPANNER ring & open jaw 1.1/8 AF ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
111	F1 5120 99 910 5958 SPANNER Adjustable 2.1/4in jaw 15in long ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
112	F1A 5120 12 120 6770 HANDLE, socket wrench ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	2	
113	F1 5120 14 386 9720 EXTENSION, Socket Wrench ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	2	
114	F1 5120 99 910 6319 EXTENSION SOCKET 1/2in sq drive 6in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	2	
115	F1 5120 99 910 6320 EXTENSION SOCKET 1/2in sq drive 305mm ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	2	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
116	F1 5120 99 910 6342 SOCKET Spanner Universal Joint 1/2in sq ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
117	F1 5120 99 710 7054 HANDLE Socket hinged type 375mm long ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
118	G1D 5340 99 931 6149 PADLOCK Body 1.9/16in x 1.7/16in ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
119	F1A 5140 99 428 7282 TOOLBOX 500mm x 400mm x 300mm ACCOUNTING CLASS L EA	1	
120	TKT 5140 99 734 0240 INSERT Toolbox portable ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~

SECTION 3 - ET SCHEDULE

ET SCHEDULE S4576 DATED

April 2011

SER No	NSN and Catalogue Designation	Quantity	Quantity for issue
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
121	TKT 5140 99 735 6272 INSERT Toolbox portable ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
122	TKT 5140 99 869 5249 INSERT TOOLBOX Spanners ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
123	TKT 5140 99 869 5250 INSERT TOOLBOX Torque wrench ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
124	TKT 5140 99 869 5251 INSERT TOOLBOX Sockets ACCOUNTING CLASS C EA	1	
125	TOOL LAY OUT DIAGRAM	1	

~~RESTRICTED~~